
Safe-T-Rail Mod2/2XL
Installation Instructions - Updated as of  03/17/20 

Step #1
Attach the ModStep side rail bracket to the side of  the step you want your rail to be attached to using the supplied 1/4 x 3/4� flat head screws,
1/4 flat washers, 1/4 nylon locknuts and (4) of  the #10 x 5/8� self-drilling screws (see Fig. 1).
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Step #2
Slide the ModStep rail triangle tab over the bottom of  the Safe-T-Rail.  Next, slide the Safe-T-Rail into the ModStep side rail bracket (see Fig. 2).  
Attach the ModStep rail triangle tab to the top of  the ModStep riser using the (2) #10 x 5/8� self-drilling screws (see Fig. 2).  Finish securing the 
Safe-T-Rail to the ModStep side rail bracket using (4) #10 x 5/8� self-drilling screws (see Fig. 2).
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ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

A 101396 1/4 x 3/4" FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW - SS 2       

B 100608 1/4 FLAT WASHER 2       

C 100607 1/4 NYLON LOCKNUT 2       

D 101491 MODSTEP SIDE RAIL BRACKET 1       

E 101853 MODSTEP RAIL TRIANGLE TAB 1       

F 100294 MODSTEP SAFE-T-RAIL 1       

G 100013 #10 X 5/8" SELF-DRILLING SCREWS 10     

H 100016 SMALL BLACK DOME CAPS 10     


